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PROVISIONAL NATIONAL ROLLER SKI RACING CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022 

Sunday 24th April Hyde Park 12:00 TBC Redbridge Races: 12 km free time trial Shorter junior race 

Iain Ballentine 

Sunday 15th May LRNSC 13:00-14:39 Hayes Races: 12 km free time trial Shorter junior race 

Adam Pinney 

Saturday 28th May Huntly NSC 
 

Huntly Huntly Sprints Peter Thorn 

Sunday 29th May Huntly NSC 
 

Rhynie Clashindarroch Hill Climb Peter Thorrn 

Sunday 12th June LRNSC 10:00-11:30 

14:30-15:30 

Hayes Races: 15 km classic mass start 

2 lap classic individual sprint 

Shorter junior race 

Adam Pinney 

Sunday 19th June SE 09:30-11:00 Leeds 15 km free mass start 

British Championship 

Also 3.0 and 7.5 km race 

Adam Pinney 

Sunday 3rd July LRNSC 10:00-12:00 

15:00-16:00 

Hayes Races: 24 km free mass start 

2 lap, 2 x C, 2 x F, club relay, 2 
male, 2 female 

Shorter junior race 

Hors concours non-club 
teams allowed 

Adam Pinney 

Saturday 6th August SSS 
 

Fyfe 
 

Alex Standen 

Saturday 13th August 

Not British Series 

Lakeland pm Lancaster One hour Mike Smith 

Sunday 4th September 

Not British Series 

LRNSC 12:00 Hayes 2 x 2 lap classic Team Race One male, one female 
teams, ability handicap 

Saturday 10th 
September 

HNSC 
 

Huntly Huntly Championships Peter Thorn 

Sunday 11th September CBNSC 
 

Cairngorm Hill climb or Glenmore Lodge Al Dargie 

Sunday 18th September LRNSC 10:00-12:00 

15:00-16:00 

Hayes Races: 24 km classic time trial 

2 lap free individual sprint 

Shorter junior race 

Adam Pinney 

Sunday 2nd October 

Not British Series 

LRNSC 12:00 Hayes 2 x 2 lap free Team Race One male, one female 
teams, ability handicap 

 


